Glanbia Nutritionals (Blending) Limited Kilkenny Nutritional products 100.00

ON Optimum Nutrition Limited Kilkenny Nutritional products 100.00

Glanbia Nutritionals (Europe) Limited Kilkenny Nutritional products 100.00

Glanbia Nutritionals (Research) Limited Kilkenny Research and development 100.00

Glanbia Feeds Limited Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford and
Portlaoise, Co. Laois

Manufacture of animal feed
products

100.00

Glanbia Estates Limited Kilkenny Property and land dealing 100.00

Avonmore Proteins Limited Kilkenny Financing 100.00

Glanbia Financial Services Kilkenny Financing 100.00

Glanbia Investments (Ireland) Limited Kilkenny Investment company 100.00

Glassonby Kilkenny Holding company 100.00

Waterford Foods plc Kilkenny Holding company 100.00

Grassland Fertilisers (Kilkenny) Limited Palmerstown, Co. Kilkenny Fertilisers 73.00

D. Walsh & Sons Limited Palmerstown, Co. Kilkenny Grain and fertilisers 60.00

Eilish Oils Limited Newtown Mount Kennedy,
Co. Wicklow

Biofuels 80.00

39. Comparatives
Certain comparatives in the statement of financial position have been restated to reflect the current year classifications as shown below:

Group as
previously

reported
2009
€'000

Reclassified
2009
€’000

Group
restated

2009
€’000

Trade and other receivables – non current  33,718  16,837  50,555

Trade and other receivables – current  191,594  12,732  204,326

Trade and other payables – current (265,912) (29,569) (295,481)

Share capital and share premium (97,320) (1,899) (99,219)

Other reserves (110,571)  1,899 (108,672)

137 GLANBIA PLC

ANNUAL REPORT 2010

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Incorporated and operating in Principal place of business Principal activities Group Interest %

Britain and Northern Ireland

Glanbia (UK) Limited Victoria Square, Birmingham Holding company 100.00

Glanbia Holdings Limited Victoria Square, Birmingham Holding company 100.00

Glanbia Investments (UK) Limited Victoria Square, Birmingham Holding company 100.00

Glanbia Nutritionals (UK) Limited Middlesbrough Sports nutrition products 100.00

Glanbia Foods (NI) Limited Portadown, Co. Armagh Consumer food products 100.00

Glanbia Feedstuffs Limited Victoria Square, Birmingham Supply of animal feeds 100.00